

CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES

	Stock #	Item & Description	Qty	Unit Price	Total Amt	Not Spec	Notes
1.	30-0640	Gong Brush 20" Polmyra Fiber, stiff natural Fiber, heavy duty scrubbing. #44 Eagle Brush and Chemical or equal.	36	ea			
		Primesource			\$2.85	\$102.60	
		Xpedx	36		\$1.98	\$71.28	
		Calico Industries, Inc			\$2.24	\$80.64	
		Mans Distributors, Inc			\$3.74	\$134.64	
		Pollock Paper Distributors			\$2.65	\$95.40	
		Sam Tell and Son Inc.			\$2.95	\$106.20	
						\$0.00	
						\$0.00	
2.	30-0730	Bucket, mop & wringer combo ; oval shape, 35qt. capacity, four 3" rubber casters, caution yellow plastic. Continental 335-12, Abco TO1007 or equal.	30	ea			
		Quill Corporation			\$48.26	\$1,447.80	
		Primesource	30		\$34.25	\$1,027.50	
		Xpedx			\$39.75	\$1,192.50	
		Olmsted -Kirk			\$43.75	\$1,312.50	
		Pyramid School Products			\$38.99	\$1,169.70	
		Calico Industries, Inc			\$37.24	\$1,117.20	
		Mans Distributors, Inc			\$45.59	\$1,367.70	
		Pollock Paper Distributors			\$37.63	\$1,128.90	
		Sam Tell and Son Inc.			\$47.35	\$1,420.50	
		Complete Supply			\$48.80	\$1,464.00	
		Safeway Supply, Inc			\$34.60	\$1,038.00	
						\$0.00	
						\$0.00	

CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES

	Stock #	Item & Description	Qty	Unit Price	Total Amt	Not Spec	Notes
3.	30-0775	Carpet Cleaner/Deodorizer ; 2 oz/1 gal container, for bonneting & extracting carpet. Southwest Sanitary or equal.	288 gal				
		Eagle Brush & Chemical, Inc.	288	\$3.40	\$979.20		
		Last Group Enterprises, Inc.		\$3.63	\$1,045.44		
		Ecolab, Inc.		\$11.47	\$3,303.36		must purchase by case of 4
		Mans Distributors, Inc		\$15.28	\$4,400.64		
		Pollock Paper Distributors		\$9.23	\$2,658.24		
		Complete Supply		\$7.75	\$2,232.00		
					\$0.00		
					\$0.00		
4.	30-0815	Cleaner, glass ; in 1 gal container. Clear Day by or equal.	864 gal				
		Quill Corporation		\$8.23	\$7,110.72		
		Eagle Brush & Chemical, Inc.	864	\$2.33	\$2,013.12		
		Last Group Enterprises, Inc.		\$2.56	\$2,211.84		
		Ecolab, Inc.		\$59.80	\$51,667.20		2-1.30 liter
		Mans Distributors, Inc		\$4.08	\$3,525.12		
		Pollock Paper Distributors		\$4.61	\$3,983.04		
		Campbell Paper Co		\$5.17	\$4,466.88		
		Complete Supply		\$4.86	\$4,199.04		
					\$0.00		
					\$0.00		
5.	30-0820	Cleaner, bowl ; in 1 gal container, acid-free cleaner safe for chrome finish. Dizzle by or equal.	1,008 gal				
		Eagle Brush & Chemical, Inc.	1,008	\$2.78	\$2,802.24		
		Last Group Enterprises, Inc.		\$2.26	\$2,278.08	n/s	quarts not gallons
		Ecolab, Inc.		\$48.55	\$48,938.40		2-1.30 liter
		Mans Distributors, Inc		\$7.71	\$7,771.68		
		Pollock Paper Distributors		\$5.36	\$5,402.88		
		Campbell Paper Co		\$6.16	\$6,209.28		
					\$0.00		
					\$0.00		

CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES

	Stock #	Item & Description	Qty	Unit Price	Total Amt	Not Spec	Notes
6.	30-0825	Cleaner, degreaser; 1 gal container. Hydene 202 by or equal.	1,296	gal			
		Quill Corporation			\$10.08	\$13,063.68	
		Eagle Brush & Chemical, Inc.	1,296		\$3.44	\$4,458.24	
		Last Group Enterprises, Inc.			\$3.78	\$4,898.88	
		Ecolab, Inc.			\$33.40	\$43,286.40	2-1.30 liter
		Mans Distributors, Inc			\$5.02	\$6,505.92	
		Pollock Paper Distributors			\$7.13	\$9,240.48	
		Campbell Paper Co			\$6.12	\$7,931.52	
		Complete Supply			\$9.64	\$12,493.44	
						\$0.00	
						\$0.00	
7.	30-5775	Dust Pan Plastic - 12"	36	ea			
		Quill Corporation			\$4.11	\$147.96	
		Xpedx			\$1.59	\$57.24	
		Olmsted -Kirk			\$2.00	\$72.00	
		Pyramid School Products	36		\$1.34	\$48.24	
		Calico Industries, Inc			\$1.50	\$54.00	
		Mans Distributors, Inc			\$2.10	\$75.60	
		Pollock Paper Distributors			\$2.25	\$81.00	
		Sam Tell and Son Inc.			\$1.65	\$59.40	
		Complete Supply			\$2.30	\$82.80	
						\$0.00	
						\$0.00	
8.	30-0830	Spray Buff Compound; spray buff, 1 gal. container. Kleen & Shine by or equal.	1,440	gal			
		Eagle Brush & Chemical, Inc.	1,440		\$3.60	\$5,184.00	
		Last Group Enterprises, Inc.			\$3.11	\$4,478.40	quarts not gallons
		Ecolab, Inc.			\$29.33	\$42,235.20	2-1.30 liter
		Mans Distributors, Inc			\$18.82	\$27,100.80	
		Pollock Paper Distributors			\$7.05	\$10,152.00	
		Campbell Paper Co			\$8.38	\$12,067.20	
		Complete Supply			\$35.75	\$51,480.00	
						\$0.00	
						\$0.00	

CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES

	Stock #	Item & Description	Qty	Unit Price	Total Amt	Not Spec	Notes
9.	30-0832	White Board Cleaner for Dry Erase Boards-Non-Aerosol-liquid w/spray trigger. Expreso-Hawk Solutions or equal.	840	qt			
		Eagle Brush & Chemical, Inc.	840	\$3.93	\$3,301.20		
		Pollock Paper Distributors		\$3.08	\$2,587.20	n/s	9 oz cans and not quarts-need quarts
					\$0.00		
					\$0.00		
10.	30-1170	Detergent, laundry; 50# container, heavy duty industrial, low suds. #47562500 Premier by Advanced Blending or equal.	100	cse			
		Primesource		\$16.00	\$1,600.00		
		Xpedx		\$21.85	\$2,185.00		
		Last Group Enterprises, Inc.	100	\$13.55	\$1,355.00		50lb box
		Mans Distributors, Inc		\$21.28	\$2,128.00		
		Pollock Paper Distributors		\$18.39	\$1,839.00		
		Complete Supply		\$15.44	\$1,544.00		
					\$0.00		
					\$0.00		
11.	30-1245	Odor Counteractive; concentrate, water soluble, non-aerosol, 1 gallon. May be sprayed, mopped or wiped on. RB-25 by or equal.	1,584	gal			
		Eagle Brush & Chemical, Inc.		\$3.92	\$6,209.28		
		Last Group Enterprises, Inc.	1,584	\$3.17	\$5,021.28		
		Ecolab, Inc.		\$51.22	\$81,132.48		2-1.30 liter
		Mans Distributors, Inc		\$7.85	\$12,434.40		
		Pollock Paper Distributors		\$13.09	\$20,734.56		
		Campbell Paper Co		\$9.00	\$14,256.00		
		Complete Supply		\$6.85	\$10,850.40		
					\$0.00		
					\$0.00		

CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES

	Stock #	Item & Description	Qty	Unit Price	Total Amt	Not Spec	Notes
12.	30-1300	Dolly, trash can; goes with 30-7394. Continental 3255P or equal.	36	ea			
		Quill Corporation			\$47.82	\$1,721.52	
		Primesource			\$18.00	\$648.00	
		Xpedx			\$19.32	\$695.52	
		Olmsted -Kirk			\$21.25	\$765.00	
		Pyramid School Products	36		\$17.08	\$614.88	
		Calico Industries, Inc			\$18.74	\$674.64	
		Mans Distributors, Inc			\$22.42	\$807.12	
		Pollock Paper Distributors			\$18.28	\$658.08	
		Sam Tell and Son Inc.			\$22.53	\$811.08	
		Complete Supply			\$28.09	\$1,011.24	
						\$0.00	
						\$0.00	
13.	30-2001	Cleaner, germicidal; One step disifectant germicidal detergent and deodorant 1 gal bottle, BTP 2000 or equal	2,160	gal			
		Xpedx			\$8.32	\$17,971.20	
		Eagle Brush & Chemical, Inc.	2,160		\$3.99	\$8,618.40	
		Last Group Enterprises, Inc.			\$4.36	\$9,417.60	
		Olmsted -Kirk			\$6.70	\$14,472.00	
		Ecolab, Inc.			\$25.55	\$55,188.00	2-1.30 liter
		Mans Distributors, Inc			\$4.52	\$9,763.20	
		Pollock Paper Distributors			\$5.81	\$12,549.60	
		Campbell Paper Co			\$6.63	\$14,320.80	
		Complete Supply			\$19.23	\$41,536.80	
						\$0.00	
						\$0.00	

CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES

	Stock #	Item & Description	Qty	Unit Price	Total Amt	Not Spec	Notes
14.	30-2002	Thermoplastic Floor Finish; 24-25%, Burnish/high speed, high gloss 5 gal bucket. Gold Coat by or equal.	720	ea			
		Eagle Brush & Chemical, Inc.	720	\$46.50	\$33,480.00		
		Last Group Enterprises, Inc.		\$54.98	\$39,585.60		
		Olmsted -Kirk		\$93.90	\$67,608.00		
		Mans Distributors, Inc		\$65.93	\$47,469.60		
		Pollock Paper Distributors		\$57.91	\$41,695.20		
		Campbell Paper Co		\$12.49	\$8,992.80	n/s	bid gallon
		Complete Supply		\$21.35	\$15,372.00	n/s	product did not meet spec
					\$0.00		
					\$0.00		
15.	30-2004	Floor finish/sealer; 5 gallon bucket, 21-23%, shiny, hard durable finish, no buffing. Classic by or approved equal	108	ea			
		Eagle Brush & Chemical, Inc.	108	\$38.50	\$4,158.00		
		Last Group Enterprises, Inc.		\$51.11	\$5,519.88		
		Mans Distributors, Inc		\$66.93	\$7,228.44		
		Pollock Paper Distributors		\$50.93	\$5,500.44		
		Campbell Paper Co		\$11.68	\$1,261.44	n/s	bid gallon
		Complete Supply		\$22.22	\$2,399.76	n/s	product did not meet spec
					\$0.00		
					\$0.00		
16.	30-2005	Floor stripper; 5 gal box, bucket, 13.5-13.8 ph, active ingredients 48%, no ammonia, no odor. Brown by or approved equal.	432	ea			
		Eagle Brush & Chemical, Inc.		\$28.95	\$12,506.40		
		Last Group Enterprises, Inc.	432	\$22.32	\$9,642.24		
		Olmsted -Kirk		\$54.16	\$23,397.12		
		Mans Distributors, Inc		\$54.36	\$23,483.52		
		Pollock Paper Distributors		\$36.45	\$15,746.40		
		Campbell Paper Co		\$10.31	\$4,453.92	n/s	bid gallon
		Complete Supply		\$22.79	\$9,845.28		
					\$0.00		
					\$0.00		

CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES

	Stock #	Item & Description	Qty	Unit Price	Total Amt	Not Spec	Notes
17.	30-2615	Gloves, latex ;medium size, Yellow Flock Line, general cleaning, Chemical-resistant to mild detergents, Acids, alkalies, germicides, 12" length	288	pr			
		Quill Corporation			\$5.64	\$135.36	Sold by the Dozen
		Primesource			\$0.50	\$144.00	
		Xpedx			\$0.45	\$129.60	
		Olmsted -Kirk			\$1.01	\$290.88	
		Pyramid School Products	288		\$0.44	\$126.72	
		Central Poly Corp			\$1.00	\$288.00	
		Calico Industries, Inc			\$0.55	\$158.40	
		Mans Distributors, Inc			\$0.63	\$181.44	
		Pollock Paper Distributors			\$1.76	\$506.88	
						\$0.00	
						\$0.00	
18.	30-2690	Hand wash ; antiseptic, with PMX. Carroll Palpon or equal.	288	gal			
		Primesource			\$5.00	\$1,440.00	
		Xpedx			\$6.00	\$1,728.00	
		Last Group Enterprises, Inc.	288		\$4.24	\$1,221.12	
		Olmsted -Kirk			\$5.24	\$1,509.12	
		Mans Distributors, Inc			\$6.98	\$2,010.24	
		Pollock Paper Distributors			\$9.31	\$2,681.28	
		Complete Supply			\$5.08	\$1,463.04	
		Safeway Supply, Inc			\$8.33	\$2,399.04	
						\$0.00	
						\$0.00	
19.	30-2691	Premium All Star Hand Soap , 800ml, box, fits 800ml dispenser 8937377, 12 ea./cse	650	cse			
		Primesource			\$26.70	\$17,355.00	
		Xpedx	650		\$19.24	\$12,506.00	
		Olmsted -Kirk			\$28.00	\$18,200.00	
		Mans Distributors, Inc			\$37.78	\$24,557.00	
		Pollock Paper Distributors			\$24.09	\$15,658.50	
		Complete Supply			\$22.72	\$14,768.00	
		Safeway Supply, Inc			\$21.62	\$14,053.00	50 case min. order
						\$0.00	

CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES

	Stock #	Item & Description	Qty	Unit Price	Total Amt	Not Spec	Notes
20.	30-4600	Liquid Porcelain Cleaner ; cream type, acid-free, quart bottle. Carroll Sudsing Crème Cleanser or equal.	288	qts			
		Primesource			\$3.00	\$864.00	
		Ecolab, Inc.			\$43.15	\$12,427.20	12-32oz
		Mans Distributors, Inc	288		\$1.91	\$550.08	
		Pollock Paper Distributors			\$1.92	\$552.96	
		Campbell Paper Co			\$2.30	\$662.40	
		Complete Supply			\$4.51	\$1,298.88	
						\$0.00	
						\$0.00	
21.	30-4810	Handles for wire frame dust mops , snap on, 1-1/8 x 60, zinc plated hardware, 180degree swivel head, w/sliding Nylon, black. #395 or equal.	60	ea			
		Primesource			\$4.15	\$249.00	
		Xpedx			\$4.60	\$276.00	
		Eagle Brush & Chemical, Inc.			\$4.19	\$251.40	
		Olmsted -Kirk			\$10.87	\$652.20	
		Pyramid School Products			\$4.19	\$251.40	
		Calico Industries, Inc	60		\$4.14	\$248.40	
		Mans Distributors, Inc			\$7.54	\$452.40	
		Pollock Paper Distributors			\$6.25	\$375.00	
		Sam Tell and Son Inc.			\$5.32	\$319.20	
		Complete Supply			\$6.61	\$396.60	
						\$0.00	
						\$0.00	

CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES

	Stock #	Item & Description	Qty	Unit Price	Total Amt	Not Spec	Notes
22.	30-4820	Mop, bowl ; #2401 Wilen - 100% Acrylic fiber head, polyethylene Handle, 14" length, 4" mop diameter. Continental #790 or equal.	600	ea			
		Quill Corporation			\$0.95	\$570.00	
		Primesource			\$0.50	\$300.00	
		Xpedx			\$0.56	\$336.00	
		Olmsted -Kirk			\$0.90	\$540.00	
		Pyramid School Products	600		\$0.44	\$264.00	
		Calico Industries, Inc			\$0.53	\$318.00	
		Mans Distributors, Inc			\$0.68	\$408.00	
		Pollock Paper Distributors			\$0.98	\$588.00	
		Sam Tell and Son Inc.			\$0.66	\$396.00	
		Complete Supply			\$2.23	\$1,338.00	
						\$0.00	
						\$0.00	
23.	30-4849	Mophead wet , 5" blue & white stripe, Hygrade 4-ply blend, looped ends, Sewn tail band, heavy duty vinyl mesh head band.	720	ea			
		Quill Corporation			\$11.18	\$8,049.60	
		Primesource	720		\$4.25	\$3,060.00	
		Xpedx			\$3.20	\$2,304.00	n/s
		Pyramid School Products			\$3.89	\$2,800.80	n/s
		Calico Industries, Inc			\$4.34	\$3,124.80	
		Mans Distributors, Inc			\$5.45	\$3,924.00	
		Pollock Paper Distributors			\$4.55	\$3,276.00	
		Sam Tell and Son Inc.			\$4.39	\$3,160.80	
		Complete Supply			\$5.49	\$3,952.80	
						\$0.00	
						\$0.00	

CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES

	Stock #	Item & Description	Qty	Unit Price	Total Amt	Not Spec	Notes
24.	30-5750	Lobby Broom - 100% Corn Fiber For spot cleaning, 32" length, three rows of stitching. Eagle Brush & Chemical or equal.	72	ea			
		Primesource			\$1.98	\$142.56	
		Xpedx			\$2.01	\$144.72	
		Olmsted -Kirk			\$3.74	\$269.28	
		Pyramid School Products	72		\$1.87	\$134.64	
		Calico Industries, Inc			\$1.94	\$139.68	
		Mans Distributors, Inc			\$3.15	\$226.80	
		Pollock Paper Distributors			\$2.87	\$206.64	
		Sam Tell and Son Inc.			\$2.73	\$196.56	
		Complete Supply			\$3.60	\$259.20	
						\$0.00	
						\$0.00	
25.	30-6200	Polish Stainless Steel 10 OZ Cameo	600	ea			
		Primesource	600		\$4.25	\$2,550.00	
		Ecolab, Inc.			\$43.22	\$25,932.00	12-19oz
		Mans Distributors, Inc			\$6.43	\$3,858.00	
		Pollock Paper Distributors			\$2.64	\$1,584.00	n/s water based
		Complete Supply			\$2.07	\$1,242.00	n/s water based
		Safeway Supply, Inc			\$3.41	\$2,046.00	n/s water based
						\$0.00	
						\$0.00	

CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES

	Stock #	Item & Description	Qty	Unit Price	Total Amt	Not Spec	Notes
26.	30-2745	Wet Mop Handle; Eagle #191 62" overall length, 7 ½" wide Galvanized Mop Frame,Screw Clamp Style, 3/8" Brass Screw & Wing Nut, Lacquer Coated, or equal	192	ea			
		Primesource			\$5.25	\$1,008.00	
		Xpedx			\$4.48	\$860.16	
		Eagle Brush & Chemical, Inc.	192		\$4.15	\$796.80	
		Pyramid School Products			\$4.79	\$919.68	
		Calico Industries, Inc			\$5.94	\$1,140.48	
		Mans Distributors, Inc			\$5.70	\$1,094.40	
		Pollock Paper Distributors			\$5.55	\$1,065.60	
		Sam Tell and Son Inc.			\$6.30	\$1,209.60	
		Complete Supply			\$8.23	\$1,580.16	
						\$0.00	
						\$0.00	
27.	30-7100	Sponge Scrubber – Heavy duty, scouring pad on one side, sponge on the other, pkg of 3, 3"W x 5¼"L x 3½"H. Clorox #CLO91029 or equal. FURNISH SAMPLE	224	ea			
		Quill Corporation			\$0.70	\$156.80	Sold by case - \$16.88 cannot purchase indiv.
		Primesource			\$2.40	\$537.60	
		Pyramid School Products			\$0.53	\$118.72	n/s no scrubber
		Calico Industries, Inc	224		\$0.59	\$132.16	
		Mans Distributors, Inc			\$0.71	\$159.04	
		Pollock Paper Distributors			\$0.61	\$136.64	
		Complete Supply			\$2.85	\$638.40	
						\$0.00	
						\$0.00	

CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES

	Stock #	Item & Description	Qty	Unit Price	Total Amt	Not Spec	Notes
28.	30-7180	Squeegee, window type; stainless steel, Fast Lock handle, rubber grip, channel, and rubber blade, 18 inch. Unger PR45 or equal	60 ea				
		Quill Corporation		\$12.21	\$732.60		
		Primesource	60	\$7.55	\$453.00		
		Xpedx		\$12.40	\$744.00		
		Pyramid School Products		\$7.98	\$478.80		
		Calico Industries, Inc		\$13.34	\$800.40		
		Mans Distributors, Inc		\$9.87	\$592.20		
		Pollock Paper Distributors		\$8.15	\$489.00		
		Sam Tell and Son Inc.		\$11.25	\$675.00		
		Complete Supply		\$17.77	\$1,066.20		
					\$0.00		
					\$0.00		
29.	40-4800	Liner, trash can; 38" x 58" (O.D.), .95 mil, 60 gal. capacity, white color, 100/case, 4 rolls/cse, 14.2 lbs per case. Steelpak SP385854 or equal.	2,500 cse				
		Quill Corporation		\$17.35	\$43,375.00		
		ePoly Star, Inc		\$18.95	\$47,375.00		
		Primesource		\$14.15	\$35,375.00		
		Last Group Enterprises, Inc.		\$14.25	\$35,625.00		
		Boritex, Inc		\$15.10	\$37,750.00		
		All American Poly		\$15.33	\$38,325.00		
		Interboro		\$14.20	\$35,500.00		
		Central Poly Corp		\$14.65	\$36,625.00		
		Calico Industries, Inc	2,500	\$13.55	\$33,875.00		
		Unipak Corp		\$14.58	\$36,450.00		
		Fordion Pkg Ltd		\$14.46	\$36,150.00		
		Mans Distributors, Inc		\$14.85	\$37,125.00		
		Pollock Paper Distributors		\$19.49	\$48,725.00		
		Complete Supply		\$15.60	\$39,000.00		
		Safeway Supply, Inc		\$15.62	\$39,050.00		
					\$0.00		
					\$0.00		

CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES

	Stock #	Item & Description	Qty	Unit Price	Total Amt	Not Spec	Notes
30.	40-6175	Receptacle, sanitary napkin ; wall mount, Chrome. Continental HK250C or equal	12	ea			
		Primesource			\$17.95	\$215.40	
		Xpedx			\$18.23	\$218.76	
		Olmsted -Kirk			\$20.25	\$243.00	
		Pyramid School Products	12		\$16.93	\$203.16	
		Calico Industries, Inc			\$20.14	\$241.68	
		Mans Distributors, Inc			\$33.98	\$407.76	
		Pollock Paper Distributors			\$17.35	\$208.20	
		Sam Tell and Son Inc.			\$20.98	\$251.76	
		Complete Supply			\$47.25	\$567.00	
						\$0.00	
						\$0.00	
31.	40-6180	Liner, waxed ; 11-1/4" x 4-7/16", for sanitary receptacle (#32 above). Hospital Specialty #260 or equal.	100	cse			
		Primesource	100		\$12.70	\$1,270.00	
		Xpedx			\$13.02	\$1,302.00	
		Olmsted -Kirk			\$17.20	\$1,720.00	
		Pyramid School Products			\$12.99	\$1,299.00	
		Central Poly Corp			\$30.30	\$3,030.00	
		Calico Industries, Inc			\$12.94	\$1,294.00	
		Mans Distributors, Inc			\$15.26	\$1,526.00	
		Pollock Paper Distributors			\$13.06	\$1,306.00	
		Complete Supply			\$20.49	\$2,049.00	
						\$0.00	
						\$0.00	

CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES

	Stock #	Item & Description	Qty	Unit Price	Total Amt	Not Spec	Notes
32.	40-9590	Wastebasket Classroom ; 14 3/8 x 10 1/4 x 15h. All Plastic gray color, rolled rims, Rubbermaid 54657WY or equal	144	ea			
		Quill Corporation			\$4.45	\$640.80	
		Primesource			\$2.85	\$410.40	
		Xpedx			\$3.15	\$453.60	
		Olmsted -Kirk			\$3.38	\$486.72	
		Pyramid School Products	144		\$2.84	\$408.96	
		Calico Industries, Inc	144		\$2.84	\$408.96	
		Mans Distributors, Inc			\$3.56	\$512.64	
		Pollock Paper Distributors			\$3.51	\$505.44	
		Sam Tell and Son Inc.			\$4.15	\$597.60	
						\$0.00	
						\$0.00	
33.	40-9592	Wastebasket liner ; plastic, 24"W x 33"D, for 40-9590 wastebasket, 20 rolls/case, 50 liners per roll. (or 100 case). Carlisle S24 3306N or equal. <i>SUBMIT 1 EACH SAMPLE.</i>	500	cse			
		ePoly Star, Inc			\$18.25	\$9,125.00	
		Primesource			\$14.30	\$7,150.00	
		Last Group Enterprises, Inc.			\$14.27	\$7,135.00	
		All American Poly			\$24.45	\$12,225.00	
		Interboro			\$13.24	\$6,620.00	
		Central Poly Corp	500		\$12.60	\$6,300.00	
		Calico Industries, Inc			\$13.64	\$6,820.00	
		Unipak Corp			\$14.70	\$7,350.00	
		Mans Distributors, Inc			\$16.68	\$8,340.00	
		Complete Supply			\$19.07	\$9,535.00	
		Safeway Supply, Inc			\$14.75	\$7,375.00	
						\$0.00	
						\$0.00	

CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES

	Stock #	Item & Description	Qty	Unit Price	Total Amt	Not Spec	Notes
34.	30-0440	Utility Pads Holder - Gray, plastic, swivel all direction, accepts 4" x 10" cleaning pads, Threaded socket	96 ea				
		Primesource		\$3.89	\$373.44		
		Xpedx	96	\$3.23	\$310.08		
		Olmsted -Kirk		\$7.40	\$710.40		
		Pyramid School Products		\$4.69	\$450.24		
		Calico Industries, Inc		\$3.74	\$359.04		
		Pollock Paper Distributors		\$5.95	\$571.20		
		Complete Supply		\$6.61	\$634.56		
					\$0.00		
					\$0.00		
35.	30-0441	Utility Pads Black- Heavy duty, aggressive, removes old finish and wax build up 4" x 10"	72 bxs				
		Primesource	72	\$2.77	\$199.44		
		Olmsted -Kirk		\$4.15	\$298.80		
		Pyramid School Products	72	\$2.77	\$199.44		
		Calico Industries, Inc		\$2.84	\$204.48		
		Pollock Paper Distributors		\$87.05	\$6,267.60		40 per case
		Complete Supply		\$16.50	\$1,188.00		
					\$0.00		
					\$0.00		

CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES

	Stock #	Item & Description	Qty	Unit Price	Total Amt	Not Spec	Notes
36.	30-0442	Utility Pads Blue - Med. abrasive duty, removes scuffs 4" x 10"	72	bx			
		Primesource	72	\$2.77	\$199.44		
		Pyramid School Products		\$2.79	\$200.88		
		Calico Industries, Inc		\$11.84	\$852.48		priced/sold 20 cases only
		Pollock Paper Distributors		\$28.00	\$2,016.00		20 per case
					\$0.00		
					\$0.00		
37.	30-0470	Blade, razor ; single edge, 100/pkg. Industrial grade. American safety razor or equal	200	pkg			
		Quill Corporation		\$6.01	\$1,202.00		
		Primesource	200	\$3.60	\$720.00		
		Xpedx		\$12.90	\$2,580.00		
		Pyramid School Products		\$11.89	\$2,378.00		
		Mans Distributors, Inc		\$4.96	\$992.00		
		Pollock Paper Distributors		\$4.14	\$828.00		
		Complete Supply		\$4.27	\$854.00		
					\$0.00		
					\$0.00		
38.	30-0540	Bonnet, carpet ; 20", 36oz. Full-looped 50/50 rayon/cotton blend Powr-Flite F94P	36	ea			
		Primesource		\$13.80	\$496.80		
		Xpedx		\$14.38	\$517.68		
		Olmsted -Kirk		\$22.70	\$817.20		
		Pyramid School Products	36	\$12.87	\$463.32		
		Calico Industries, Inc		\$17.44	\$627.84		
		Mans Distributors, Inc		\$20.45	\$736.20		
		Pollock Paper Distributors		\$18.81	\$677.16		
		Complete Supply		\$31.98	\$1,151.28		
					\$0.00		
					\$0.00		

CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES

	Stock #	Item & Description	Qty	Unit Price	Total Amt	Not Spec	Notes
39.	30-0555	Bottle, spray; 22oz. Plastic, ounce scale. Cont 922-B or equal	400	ea			
		Primesource			\$0.39	\$156.00	
		Xpedx			\$0.42	\$168.00	
		Pyramid School Products	400		\$0.34	\$136.00	
		Calico Industries, Inc			\$0.44	\$176.00	
		Mans Distributors, Inc			\$0.55	\$220.00	
		Pollock Paper Distributors			\$0.62	\$248.00	
						\$0.00	
						\$0.00	
40.	30-0620	Wisk Broom - 10" length three rows of stitching, metal cap, ring for hanging by Unison UNS 951WC	24	ea			
		Quill Corporation			\$3.24	\$77.76	
		Primesource			\$1.85	\$44.40	
		Xpedx			\$1.48	\$35.52	
		Pyramid School Products			\$1.89	\$45.36	
		Calico Industries, Inc			\$1.74	\$41.76	
		Mans Distributors, Inc			\$2.71	\$65.04	
		Pollock Paper Distributors			\$2.41	\$57.84	
		Complete Supply	24		\$1.36	\$32.64	
						\$0.00	
						\$0.00	

CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES

	Stock #	Item & Description	Qty	Unit Price	Total Amt	Not Spec	Notes
41.	30-0630	Tampico Bowl Brush - Twisted Wire, shaped to clean interior bowl Plastic handle by Proline BRU6217	84 ea				
		Primesource		\$0.90	\$75.60		
		Xpedx		\$1.96	\$164.64		
		Olmsted -Kirk		\$3.65	\$306.60		
		Pyramid School Products		\$0.99	\$83.16		
		Calico Industries, Inc	84	\$0.84	\$70.56		
		Mans Distributors, Inc		\$1.50	\$126.00		
		Pollock Paper Distributors		\$1.75	\$147.00		
		Sam Tell and Son Inc.		\$1.31	\$110.04		
		Complete Supply		\$4.04	\$339.36		
					\$0.00		
					\$0.00		
42.	30-2610	Gloves, latex; medium size , disposable/reusable, 5 mil thickness, powdered, 100/box Submit Sample Ansell Edmont #34 or equal	600 bxs				
		Quill Corporation		\$7.39	\$4,434.00		
		Primesource		\$4.50	\$2,700.00		
		Tronex	600	\$2.64	\$1,584.00		
		Pyramid School Products		\$3.69	\$2,214.00		
		Dash Medical Gloves, Inc		\$3.82	\$2,292.00		
		Interboro		\$3.60	\$2,160.00		
		Central Poly Corp		\$4.97	\$2,982.00		
		Calico Industries, Inc		\$3.52	\$2,112.00		
		Mans Distributors, Inc		\$4.70	\$2,820.00		
		Pollock Paper Distributors		\$5.26	\$3,156.00		
		Complete Supply		\$4.67	\$2,802.00		
		Safeway Supply, Inc		\$3.80	\$2,280.00		
					\$0.00		
					\$0.00		

CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES

	Stock #	Item & Description	Qty	Unit Price	Total Amt	Not Spec	Notes
43.	30-5770	Lobby Dust Pans - Plastic-Alliance Mfg. Model #1335 or equal	72	ea			
		Quill Corporation			\$16.07	\$1,157.04	
		Primesource			\$10.75	\$774.00	
		Xpedx			\$6.15	\$442.80	
		Pyramid School Products			\$5.59	\$402.48	
		Calico Industries, Inc	72		\$5.10	\$367.20	
		Mans Distributors, Inc			\$7.18	\$516.96	
		Pollock Paper Distributors			\$6.16	\$443.52	
		Sam Tell and Son Inc.			\$7.61	\$547.92	
		Complete Supply			\$8.37	\$602.64	
						\$0.00	
						\$0.00	
44.	30-4803	Wire frames for dust mop 5 " x 24" clip on, Zinc plated, rust resistant, 1/4" wire w/round ends	24	ea			
		Quill Corporation			\$2.82	\$67.68	
		Primesource			\$1.75	\$42.00	
		Xpedx	24		\$1.48	\$35.52	
		Olmsted -Kirk			\$4.50	\$108.00	
		Pyramid School Products			\$1.94	\$46.56	
		Calico Industries, Inc			\$1.62	\$38.88	
		Mans Distributors, Inc			\$2.49	\$59.76	
		Pollock Paper Distributors			\$3.31	\$79.44	
		Sam Tell and Son Inc.			\$2.38	\$57.12	
		Complete Supply			\$2.86	\$68.64	
						\$0.00	
						\$0.00	

CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES

	Stock #	Item & Description	Qty	Unit Price	Total Amt	Not Spec	Notes
45.	30-4805	Wire frames for dust mop 5 " x 48" clip on, Zinc plated, rust resistant, 1/4" wire w/round ends Z-bar braces for strength	24 ea				
		Primesource		\$3.00	\$72.00		
		Xpedx	24	\$2.65	\$63.60		
		Olmsted -Kirk		\$11.88	\$285.12		
		Pyramid School Products		\$2.98	\$71.52		
		Calico Industries, Inc		\$2.81	\$67.44		
		Mans Distributors, Inc		\$3.95	\$94.80		
		Pollock Paper Distributors		\$5.18	\$124.32		
		Sam Tell and Son Inc.		\$4.25	\$102.00		
		Complete Supply		\$3.98	\$95.52		
					\$0.00		
					\$0.00		
46.	30-4826	Dust Mop heads, 24" cotton fits 5" wire frames, HyGrade four ply cotton, Looped end, keyhold style, half-tie, synthetic backing	48 ea				
		Primesource		\$4.90	\$235.20		
		Xpedx		\$3.16	\$151.68		
		Olmsted -Kirk		\$8.58	\$411.84		
		Pyramid School Products		\$3.29	\$157.92		
		Calico Industries, Inc		\$3.34	\$160.32		
		Mans Distributors, Inc		\$8.10	\$388.80		
		Pollock Paper Distributors		\$8.78	\$421.44		
		Sam Tell and Son Inc.	48	\$3.00	\$144.00		
		Complete Supply		\$7.63	\$366.24		
					\$0.00		
					\$0.00		

CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES

	Stock #	Item & Description	Qty	Unit Price	Total Amt	Not Spec	Notes
47.	30-4846	Dust Mop heads, 48" cotton fits 5" wire frames, HyGrade four ply cotton, Looped end, keyhold style, half-tie, synthetic backing	48 ea				
		Primesource		\$8.70	\$417.60		
		Xpedx		\$5.40	\$259.20		
		Olmsted -Kirk		\$18.02	\$864.96		
		Pyramid School Products		\$5.49	\$263.52		
		Calico Industries, Inc		\$5.54	\$265.92		
		Mans Distributors, Inc		\$14.58	\$699.84		
		Pollock Paper Distributors		\$13.18	\$632.64		
		Sam Tell and Son Inc.	48	\$4.86	\$233.28		
		Complete Supply		\$11.98	\$575.04		
					\$0.00		
					\$0.00		
48.	30-5740	Pad, scrub 20" blue heavy duty scrubber, removes solid top layer of finish. 5/box 3M - 08413	48 bxs				
		Quill Corporation		\$19.67	\$944.16		
		Primesource	48	\$10.80	\$518.40		
		Xpedx		\$26.65	\$1,279.20		
		Olmsted -Kirk		\$13.65	\$655.20		
		Pyramid School Products		\$10.93	\$524.64		
		Calico Industries, Inc		\$11.14	\$534.72		
		Mans Distributors, Inc		\$12.77	\$612.96		
		Pollock Paper Distributors		\$16.06	\$770.88		
		Complete Supply		\$16.73	\$803.04		
					\$0.00		
					\$0.00		

CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES

	Stock #	Item & Description	Qty	Unit Price	Total Amt	Not Spec	Notes
49.	30-5745	Pad, stripping; 20" high performance, aggressive stripper, open end web formulation. Black only. 5/box 3M or equal	60	bx			
		Quill Corporation			\$51.75	\$3,105.00	
		Primesource			\$13.00	\$780.00	
		Xpedx			\$16.50	\$990.00	
		Pyramid School Products			\$14.79	\$887.40	
		Calico Industries, Inc	60		\$12.10	\$726.00	
		Mans Distributors, Inc			\$12.77	\$766.20	
		Pollock Paper Distributors			\$16.53	\$991.80	
		Complete Supply			\$16.73	\$1,003.80	
						\$0.00	
						\$0.00	
50.	30-5746	Pad, stripping; 17" high performance, aggressive stripper, open end web formulation. Black only. 5/box 3M or equal	60	bx			
		Quill Corporation			\$29.14	\$1,748.40	
		Primesource			\$10.30	\$618.00	
		Xpedx			\$12.89	\$773.40	
		Pyramid School Products			\$9.98	\$598.80	
		Calico Industries, Inc	60		\$9.34	\$560.40	
		Mans Distributors, Inc			\$9.95	\$597.00	
		Pollock Paper Distributors			\$12.77	\$766.20	
		Complete Supply			\$12.85	\$771.00	
						\$0.00	
						\$0.00	

CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES

	Stock #	Item & Description	Qty	Unit Price	Total Amt	Not Spec	Notes
51.	30-6190	Pole, telescopic; 13 ft. aluminum. Unger EP13 or equal	12	ea			
		Quill Corporation			\$30.54	\$366.48	
		Primesource	12		\$29.00	\$348.00	
		Xpedx			\$34.28	\$411.36	
		Pyramid School Products			\$49.98	\$599.76	
		Pollock Paper Distributors			\$37.86	\$454.32	
		Sam Tell and Son Inc.			\$40.91	\$490.92	
		Complete Supply			\$48.18	\$578.16	
						\$0.00	
						\$0.00	
52.	30-6885	Sanitary napkin; Gards #8 or equal 250/cse	15	cse			
		Primesource	15		\$30.30	\$454.50	
		Xpedx			\$32.34	\$485.10	
		Pyramid School Products			\$33.98	\$509.70	
		Mans Distributors, Inc			\$36.72	\$550.80	
		Pollock Paper Distributors			\$34.21	\$513.15	
						\$0.00	
						\$0.00	
53.	30-6890	Sanitary napkin; Gards #4 or equal 250/cse	10	cse			
		Quill Corporation			\$47.71	\$477.10	
		Primesource	10		\$26.60	\$266.00	
		Xpedx			\$28.98	\$289.80	
		Olmsted -Kirk			\$38.80	\$388.00	
		Pyramid School Products			\$29.75	\$297.50	
		Mans Distributors, Inc			\$32.92	\$329.20	
		Pollock Paper Distributors			\$46.81	\$468.10	
						\$0.00	
						\$0.00	

CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES

	Stock #	Item & Description	Qty	Unit Price	Total Amt	Not Spec	Notes
54.	30-6900	Safety Scraper, razor blade; retractable, locking system, non slip push trigger Unger Safety Scraper #UNG SR50 (submit sample if bidding alternate)	800 ea				
		Primesource	800	\$1.55	\$1,240.00		
		Xpedx		\$1.70	\$1,360.00		
		Olmsted -Kirk		\$2.22	\$1,776.00		
		Pyramid School Products		\$1.79	\$1,432.00		
		Pollock Paper Distributors		\$1.78	\$1,424.00		
		Sam Tell and Son Inc.		\$1.99	\$1,592.00		
		Complete Supply		\$2.17	\$1,736.00		
					\$0.00		
					\$0.00		
55.	30-7065	Solvent, D-Limoneno Based Cleaner, Complex D-L cleaner/degreaser. 4/cse	144 gals				
		Primesource		\$13.25	\$1,908.00		
		Last Group Enterprises, Inc.	144	\$6.63	\$954.72		
		Pollock Paper Distributors		\$33.90	\$4,881.60		
		Campbell Paper Co		\$7.42	\$1,068.48		
					\$0.00		
					\$0.00		
56.	30-7135	Sprayer, trigger; plastic, for spray bottle 30-0555. Cont. 922-H or equal	400 ea				
		Primesource	400	\$0.30	\$120.00		
		Xpedx		\$0.32	\$128.00		
		Pyramid School Products		\$0.34	\$136.00		
		Calico Industries, Inc		\$0.33	\$132.00		
		Mans Distributors, Inc		\$0.40	\$160.00		
		Pollock Paper Distributors		\$0.53	\$212.00		
					\$0.00		
					\$0.00		

CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES

	Stock #	Item & Description	Qty	Unit Price	Total Amt	Not Spec	Notes
57.	30-7300	Blade, squeegee; 18 in., replacement, heavy duty frame (our stock #30-7180) Cont. 2518-3 or equal	48 ea				
		Primesource	48	\$1.59	\$76.32		
		Xpedx		\$1.65	\$79.20		
		Olmsted -Kirk		\$2.95	\$141.60		
		Pyramid School Products		\$1.79	\$85.92		
		Calico Industries, Inc		\$20.24	\$971.52		SOLD 6/CS ONLY
		Mans Distributors, Inc		\$2.24	\$107.52		
		Pollock Paper Distributors		\$2.46	\$118.08		
		Sam Tell and Son Inc.		\$2.22	\$106.56		
		Complete Supply		\$8.64	\$414.72		
					\$0.00		
					\$0.00		
58.	30-7305	Strip Washer with Handle; T-shaped nylon handle w/water wells, plush woven fabric sleeve, machine washable Unger WC14 or equal	24 ea				
		Primesource	24	\$10.45	\$250.80		
		Xpedx		\$12.20	\$292.80		
		Pyramid School Products		\$12.99	\$311.76		
		Calico Industries, Inc		\$12.84	\$308.16		SOLD 10/CS ONLY
		Pollock Paper Distributors		\$15.67	\$376.08		
		Sam Tell and Son Inc.		\$14.57	\$349.68		
					\$0.00		
					\$0.00		

CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES

	Stock #	Item & Description	Qty	Unit Price	Total Amt	Not Spec	Notes
59.	30-7394	Trash Can; plastic,32 gal. Gray color. No Lids. Cont. 3200 or equal	30	ea			
		Quill Corporation			\$28.82	\$864.60	
		Primesource			\$15.00	\$450.00	
		Xpedx			\$16.05	\$481.50	
		Olmsted -Kirk			\$17.67	\$530.10	
		Pyramid School Products			\$18.99	\$569.70	
		Calico Industries, Inc	30		\$13.84	\$415.20	
		Mans Distributors, Inc			\$19.09	\$572.70	
		Pollock Paper Distributors			\$15.20	\$456.00	
		Sam Tell and Son Inc.			\$17.78	\$533.40	
		Complete Supply			\$23.10	\$693.00	
						\$0.00	
						\$0.00	
60.	40-2002	Sani Fresh Soap Dispenser; white	220	ea			
		Primesource			\$13.25	\$2,915.00	
		Pollock Paper Distributors	220		\$11.57	\$2,545.40	
						\$0.00	
						\$0.00	
61.	40-2012	Dispenser, toilet tissue; JRT 09676, Restructuve tension springs, 18 gauge steel, anti theft lock 1 1/2"	24	ea			
		Primesource			\$4.50	\$108.00	
		Pyramid School Products			\$4.89	\$117.36	
		Mans Distributors, Inc			\$6.75	\$162.00	
		Pollock Paper Distributors			\$8.46	\$203.04	
		Sam Tell and Son Inc.	24		\$4.39	\$105.36	
						\$0.00	
						\$0.00	

CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES

	Stock #	Item & Description	Qty	Unit Price	Total Amt	Not Spec	Notes
62.	40-2013	Dispenser, toilet tissue; Single 12 in. JBT Mandrell-3.125 Black Pearl San Jamar R6000TBK	120 ea				
		Primesource	120	\$21.15	\$2,538.00		
		Pyramid School Products		\$21.89	\$2,626.80		
		Mans Distributors, Inc		\$46.98	\$5,637.60		
		Pollock Paper Distributors		\$30.05	\$3,606.00		
		Sam Tell and Son Inc.		\$21.67	\$2,600.40		
					\$0.00		
					\$0.00		
63.	30-1440	Duster - SW POWR-FLITE	576 ea				
		Primesource	576	\$1.75	\$1,008.00		
		Pollock Paper Distributors		\$3.39	\$1,952.64		
		Complete Supply		\$12.67	\$7,297.92		
					\$0.00		
64.	30-2620	Vinyl Gloves - Proworks, Powder free and Latex free, Medium size or equal	200 bx				
		Primesource		\$2.45	\$490.00		
		Tronix		\$1.98	\$396.00		based on one time purchase
		Pyramid School Products		\$2.59	\$518.00		
		Dash Medical Gloves, Inc		\$2.62	\$524.00		
		Interboro		\$3.40	\$680.00		only ship gloves 100/box 10boxes/cse quote is for 100/box
		Central Poly Corp		\$3.46	\$692.00		must be ordered by case 1000 gloves
		Calico Industries, Inc	200	\$1.94	\$388.00		100 per box
		Mans Distributors, Inc		\$3.00	\$600.00		
		Pollock Paper Distributors		\$2.70	\$540.00		
		Safeway Supply, Inc		\$2.40	\$480.00		
					\$0.00		
					\$0.00		

CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES

	Stock #	Item & Description	Qty	Unit Price	Total Amt	Not Spec	Notes
65.	30-2695	A. Hand Soap - Dial Basis, Hypo-Allergenic, 1 liter, foaming hand soap or equal	250	cs			
		Primesource	250	\$41.25	\$10,312.50		
		Xpedx		\$32.07	\$8,017.50	n/s	2 liters to a case
		Mans Distributors, Inc		\$35.06	\$8,765.00		
		Pollock Paper Distributors		\$52.55	\$13,137.50		6-1 liter per case
		Complete Supply		\$60.32	\$15,080.00		
		Safeway Supply, Inc		\$32.25	\$8,062.50	n/s	
					\$0.00		
					\$0.00		
66.	40-2004	Hand Soap Dispenser - Pure and Natural, Foaming Hand Soap 1 liter, Smoke Dispenser by Dial or equal	350	pkg			
		Primesource	350	\$0.00	\$0.00		Free with the purchase of #06055 foam
		Xpedx		\$0.00	\$0.00		Free with purchase
		Pollock Paper Distributors		\$35.32	\$12,362.00		per case
		Safeway Supply, Inc		\$0.00	\$0.00		Free with award of #65
					\$0.00		
					\$0.00		
67.	30-7370	Microfiber Towel - 14in x 14in, 24 to a package or equal	300	pkg			
		Primesource		\$8.00	\$2,400.00		pkg of 12
		Xpedx		\$12.27	\$3,681.00	n/s	pkg of 12
		Pyramid School Products		\$16.56	\$4,968.00		
		Calico Industries, Inc	300	\$14.34	\$4,302.00		24/pkg 16 x 16 specify color at time of order
		Pollock Paper Distributors		\$7.38	\$2,214.00	n/s	pkg of 12
		Safeway Supply, Inc		\$7.14	\$2,142.00	n/s	pkg of 12 case qty only
					\$0.00		
					\$0.00		